

## E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 351 Imphal, Wednesday, March 6, 2013 (Phalguna 15, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: COOPERATION DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 1st March, 2013

No. 2/4/2005-Coop. : In supersession of the Government Order of even number dated 16-08-2011 and in pursuance of Section 19 (1) and Section 5 (1) (2) read with Sub-Section (4) of the Right to Information Act 2005, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to designate the following officers as State Public Information Officer and State Assistant Public Information Officer respectively to provide information to persons requesting for information under the said Act in respect of the Cooperation Department, Manipur Secretariat in public interest.

Name of Department.	Name & Designation of	Appellate Authority, State
	Officer.	Public Information Officer
		and State Assistant Public
		Information Officer.
	Shri K. Moses Chalai,	
Cooperation Department,	Commissioner (Coop),	as Appellate Authority.
Manipur Secretariat.	Government of Manipur.	
	Shri Ngurtumsang,	
	Under Secretary (Coop),	as SPIO
	Government of Manipur.	
	Smt. S. Kaini,	
	Section Officer (Coop),	as SAPIO
	Government of Manipur.	

The above Appellate Authority, SPIO and SAPIO will deal with RTI matters pertaining to Secretariat: Cooperation Department, Government of Manipur only.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

NGURTUMSANG, Under Secretary (Coop), Govt. of Manipur.